TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/12/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roberta Freymann Enterprises, Inc.		10/20/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roberta Roller Rabbit, LLC	
Street Address:	336 West 37th Street, Suite 700	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2984240	ROBERTA ROLLER RABBIT	
Registration Number:	3594441	ROBERTA ROLLER RABBIT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129355728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-935-5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Frank J. Colucci Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 825 Third Avenue, Second Floor New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Colucci	
SIGNATURE:	/frank j. colucci/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=RobertaRollerRabbitUsaAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=RobertaRollerRabbitUsaAssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=RobertaRollerRabbitUsaAssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0584

source = RobertaRoller Rabbit Usa Assignment Executed #page 4.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roberta Freymann Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, which is located and doing business at 336 West 37th Street, Suite 700, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Roberta Roller Rabbit, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 336 West 37th Street, Suite 700, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN effective as of February 12. 2015, that for and in consideration of the hand paid sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past present and future intringement thereof.

Dated: New York, New York October 20th, 20%6 Dated: New York, New York October 20th, 2016

ROBERTA FREYMANN ENTERPRISES, INC. ROBERTA ROLLER RABBIT, LLC

By:

Roberta Freymann

President

Joseph Young

Chief Executive Officer

VERIFICATION

I,	TAMES A	. Defor	,a Notary Public in and for
STATE OF	- ルダ	. do hereby certify	that on this 20 day of
೦೦೧೪ <i>೬೬೬</i> S eptombe r, 20			a Freymann who, being by
me first duly sv	worn, declared that she	is the <u>President</u> of <u>R</u>	oberta Freymann
Enterprises, In	c. executed the foregoing	ng document in my p	resence; that she has
authority, unde	r the articles and bylaw	s of the said corpora	tion to represent the said
corporation, an	nd that any instrument s	igned solely by her in	n her capacity as such office
is binding on th	ne said corporation.		

Notary Public Name:

Notary Number:

JAMES A. DEPOL
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01DE4958709
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires December 31, 2017

VERIFICATION

I, JAW∈ A. DEPoc , a Notary Public in and for
5747E OF NY , do hereby certify that on this day of
September, 2016, personally appeared before me <u>Joseph Young</u> who, being by me first
duly sworn, declared that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Roberta Roller Rabbit, LLC
executed the foregoing document in my presence; that he has authority, under the
articles and bylaws of the said limited liability company to represent the said limited
liability company, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such
officer is binding on the said limited liability company.

Notary Public

Name:

Notary Number:

JAMES A. DEPOL
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. GIDE4938709
Qualified in Nossou County
NY Commission Explire December 31, 2017

Schedule "A" The Trademarks

- 1. United States Registration No. 2,984,240 of the mark <u>ROBERTA</u>
 <u>ROLLER RABBIT</u> for bags, namely, diaper bags, beach bags, tote
 bags, hand bags in International Class 18; bedding, namely, quilts,
 blankets, sheets, pillow cases, cotton fabric in International Class
 24 and clothing for women, babies and children, namely, pajamas,
 shirts, dresses, pants, shoes, jackets, hats, sarongs, shorts in
 International Class 25
- 2. United States Registration No. 3,594,441 of the mark <u>ROBERTA</u>
 <u>ROLLER RABBIT</u> for retail clothing store services in International
 Class 35

4

RECORDED: 10/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005909 FRAME: 0589